## **GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA**

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 17 of 2009

The Local Government Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 281)

## The Local Government (Election of Mayor, Deputy Mayor, Chairman and Vice-Chairman) (Postponement) (Revocation) Order, 2009

In exercise of the powers contained in section *one hundred* and *nineteen* of the Local Government Act, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government (Election of Mayor, Deputy Mayor, Chairman and Vice-Chairman) (Postponement) (Revocation) Order, 2009.
- 2. The Local Government (Election of Mayor, Deputy Mayor, Chairman and Vice-Chairman) (Postponement) Order, 2008, is hereby revoked. Revocation of S.I. No. 120 of 2008

B. Tetamashimba,

Minister of Local Government

and Housing

Lusaka 25th March, 2009 [MLGH./101/1/7] 100



